Maine law.
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CHAP, 150 

Suudy River 
plantation, in 
favor of. 

Susan U. Hagun, 
11 favor of. 

Ronds in Indian 
t.ownship, iu 
favor of. 

SANDY RIVER PLANTATION-SlTSAN C. HAGAN-INDIAN TOWNSHIP. 

Resolve in ![rmr of Sandy RiYer Plantation. 

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be and 
hereby is appropriated in aid of building a road lip the Sandy 
river valley, from Madrid to Sandy river pond, in Franklin 
county, to be expended undel' the direction of the county 
commissioners of Franklin county. 

Approved February 19, 1889. 

Chaptel' Hi!. 

Resolve in favor of Susan O. Hagan of Georgotown. 

Resolved, That there be paid to Susan C, HagflU of George­
town, a pension of eight dollars per month, commencing on 
the first day of January, eighteen hundred eighty-nine. 

Approved February 19, 1889. 

Resolve making un appropriation for repair of ronus in Indian 'rowuship, Washington 
County. 

Resolved. That the sum of two hundred and twenty-five 
dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the year eighteen 
hundred and eighty-nine, and the sum of two hundred and 
twenty-five dollurs for the yetH' eighteen hundred and ninety, 
and also an additional SUIll of two hundred and fifty dollars to 
be expended in the purchase of a road machine in the year 
eighteen hundred and eighty-nine. All of which sums so ap­
propriated are to be expended under the direction of the 
governor und council upon the Houlton and Baring road and 
the road leading from said Houlton and Baring road to Gmnd 
Lake stream in Indian township in Washington county. 

Approved February 19, 1889. 


